oG

GURU GOBIMND SINGH FOUNDATION'S

) GURU GOBIND SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING & RESEARCH CENTRE

< APPROVED BY AICTE, GOVT OF MAHARASHTRA & DTE MUMBAI, AFFILIATED TO SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUNE UNIVERSITY
ESTD. : 2013 NAAC ACCREDITATION FIRST CYCLE "B+ WITH CGPA 2 72 IN APRIL 2018. DNV- GL CERTIFIED FOR 150 80012015 STANDARDS

Number of Add on /Certificate/Value added programs offered during the last five years

1.2.1.1: Number of Add on /Certificate /VValue added programs offered during the last five years:

29

Average % of students enrolled in value added courses - 48.67%

five years

1.2.1.1: Number of Add on /Certificate /Value added programs offered during the last

Year

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

Number
of value
added
courses
offered

18

Number
of

students
enrolled

711

722

343

760

656

Total
number
of
students

1194

1149

1406

1404

1406

Link of
relevant
documen
ts

=y

Dr. Neelkanth G. Nikam
PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL

GURU GOBIND SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGINEFRING

& RESEARCH CENTRE, NASHIK

ﬁgov Elcmgé.*

o f'ﬁ .\\4"01
3 \ 46
S ACTEFNO. 15
& ( WESTERN/2013/ ) D
2( 1-14047¢6031 )
2\ DL22042013 ) %
\09 -k\ J/\j'?
N

NASHIKY



https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a110492aa801.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2018-19.pdf
https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a110492aa801.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2018-19.pdf
https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a110543a8311.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2019-20.pdf
https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a110543a8311.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2019-20.pdf
https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a110611fc521.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2020-21.pdf
https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a110611fc521.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2020-21.pdf
https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a11077bbd331.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2021-22.pdf
https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a11077bbd331.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2021-22.pdf
https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a11081935841.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2022-23.pdf
https://engg.ggsf.edu.in/images/pdf/662a11081935841.2.1_Brochure%20and%20Reports_2022-23.pdf

