Number of Add on /Certificate/Value added programs offered during the last five years

1.2.1.1: Number of Add on /Certificate /Value added programs offered during the last five years: $\underline{29}$

Average % of students enrolled in value added courses - 48.67%

1.2.1.1: Number of Add on /Certificate /Value added programs offered during the last five years					
Year	2018-19	2019-20	2020-21	2021-22	2022-23
Number of value added courses offered	8	8	5	9	18
Number of students enrolled	711	722	343	760	656
Total number of students	1194	1149	1406	1404	1406
Link of relevant documen ts	Report 2018-19	Report 2019-20	Report 2020-21	Report 2021-22	Report 2022-23

Dr. Neelkanth G. Nikam PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
GURU GOBIND SINGH COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
& RESEARCH CENTRE, NASHIK

